any amount remaining on deposit for the payment of disbursements may be applied by the Firm, in 
its discretion, to said overdue invoices. 

You agree on behalf of Nine East 71" Street Corporation and Jeffrey Epstein to a Credit 
Limit for this matter. The credit limit is Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 ($7,500.00) 
Dollars. If at any time, the aggregate of (i) all outstanding bills rendered that are unpaid and (ii) the 
value of all unbilled time for services rendered by the Firm and the amount of all unbilled 
disbursements incurred in connection therewith, exceeds the Credit Limit you will be notified that